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USER MANUAL
MANUAL DE USUARIO
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Protect our environment: do not dispose of electrical equipment in your domestic waste. Please
return any electrical equipment that you will no longer use to the collection points provided for
their disposal. These simple steps can help to avoid the potential effects that incorrect waste
disposal can cause on the environment and human health. This will contribute to recycling and
other forms of re-use of electrical and electronic equipment. Information concerning where the
equipment can be disposed of can be obtained from your local authorities.

Proteger nuestro medio ambiente: no tire los aparatos eléctricos a la basura doméstica. Por
favor devuelva cualquier equipo eléctrico que ya no utilice a los puntos de recogida previstos
para su eliminacién. Estos pasos simples pueden ayudar a evitar los posibles efectos que la
eliminacién de residuos incorrecta puede causar sobre el medio ambiente y la salud humana.
Esto contribuira al reciclado y otras formas de re-uso de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos. La
informacién relativa al lugar en que el equipo puede ser eliminado se puede obtener de las
autoridades locales.

Protégez notre environnement : ne jetez pas d'appareils électriques dans vos ordures
ménageéres. Rapportez les équipements électriques que vous n'utilisez plus aux points de
collecte prévus a cet effet. Ces mesures simples peuvent contribuer a éviter les effets potentiels
d'une élimination incorrecte des déchets sur I'environnement et la santé humaine. Cela
contribuera au recyclage et a d'autres formes de réutilisation des équipements électriques et
électroniques. Les informations concernant les lieux d'élimination des équipements peuvent étre
obtenues aupres des autorités locales.

Proteja nosso meio ambiente: ndo descarte aparelhos elétricos no lixo doméstico. Por favor,
devolva qualquer equipamento elétrico que vocé nao usa mais aos pontos de coleta designados
para descarte. Essas etapas simples podem ajudar a evitar os efeitos potenciais que o descarte
inadequado de residuos pode ter no meio ambiente e na salide humana. Isso contribuira para a
reciclagem e outras formas de reutilizacao de equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos. Informagdes
sobre onde o equipamento pode ser descartado podem ser obtidas com as autoridades locais.
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Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference./Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el aparato. Consérvelo para futuras consultas. WWW. unykach com

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser I'appareil. Conservez-le pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. / Leia atentamente este manual antes de utilizar o aparelho. Guarde-o para referéncia futura.
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4 INSTALLATION ON WOOD WALLS
INSTALACION EN PARED DE MADERA
INSTALLATION SUR MURS EN BOIS
INSTALACAO EM PAREDES DE MADEIRA

INSTALLATION ON SOLID WALLS
INSTALACION EN PAREDES SOLIDAS
INSTALLATION SUR MURS SOLIDES
INSTALACAO EM PAREDES SOLIDAS

On wood/ Sobre madera
Sur bois /Em madeira

Size / Tamano Depth /Profundidad
Taille / Tamanho | Profondeur / Profundidade

7/32" inch 2.36" inch

5mm 60 mm

=770

Masonry / Mamposteria
Maconnerie / Alvenaria

Size / Tamano Depth / Profundidad

Taille / Tamanho | Profondeur / Profundidade

3/8" inch 2.36" inch

10 mm 60 mm

2770

/ ATTACHING THE TV BRACKETS TO THE TV
COMO FIJAR LOS SOPORTES DEL TELEVISOR AL TELEVISOR
FIXER LES SUPPORTS DE TELEVISION AU TELEVISEUR
FIXAR OS SUPORTES DATV ATV

TV.

N

MONTAJE DEL TELEVISOR EN LA PLACA DE PARED
FIXATION DU TELEVISEUR SUR LA PLAQUE MURALE
MONTAR A TV NA PLACA DE PAREDE

/e MOUNTING THE TV ONTO THE WALL PLATE
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Adding safety bolts
D Afadir pernos de seguridad
s Ajout de boulons de sécurité
L, Adicionar parafusos de seguranca
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AJUSTE DE LA PANTALLA DEL, TELEVISOR
REGLAGE DE L'ECRAN DE TELEVISION
AJUSTAR O ECRADA TV

/o ADJUSTING THE TV SCREEN
—1 -go-+ge

7

AN

Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference./Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el aparato. Consérvelo para futuras consultas.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser I'appareil. Conservez-le pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. / Leia atentamente este manual antes de utilizar o aparelho. Guarde-o para referéncia futura.
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